Judicial Expenge Fund

3210 Tivil Courts Building
421 Hopola Aue.
New @rleans, Mg, 70112

(504) 407-0370 Hax (504) 592-9279

To:  Judges, Civil District Court
Judges, First & Second City Courts

Parochial Officials

From: Monique E. Barial ‘/
Chief Judge )

Date: October 12, 2023
RE: 2024 Official Holiday Schedule

The following is a list of the Official Holidays for 2024 in accordance with RS 1:55, Section E:

HOLIDAY
New Year's Day

Martin Luther King Ji’s Birthday
Mardi Gras Day
President’s Day

Good Friday

Memorial Day
* Juneteenth Day Observed

Fourth of July
Labor Day

All Saints Day

Election Day

Veterans Day
Thanksgiving Day

Day After Thanksgiving
Christmas Eve
Christmas Day

New Year’s Eve

New Year’s Day

DATE OBSERVED
Monday, January 1, 2024

Monday, January 15, 2024
Tuesday, February 13, 2024
Monday, February 19, 2024
Friday, March 29, 2024
Monday, May 27, 2024

IBD

Thursday, July 4, 2024
Monday, September 2, 2024

Friday, November 1, 2024
Tuesday, November 5, 2024
Monday, November 11, 2024

Thursday, November 28, 2024
Friday, November 29, 2024

Tuesday, December 24, 2024
Wednesday, December 25, 2024
Tuesday, December 31, 2024

Wednesday, January 1, 2025

Louisiana Revised Statute 1:55:E - whenever New Year's Day, July 4", or Christmas Day falls on a Saturday, the
preceding Friday shall be a holiday. Whenever New Year's Day, July 4" or Christmas Day falls on a Sunday, the
following Monday shall be a holiday. Louisiana Act No. 128 — The third Saturday in June, Juneteenth Day, shall be
a day of public rest and a legal holiday



